Abu Dhabi Festival (Open Endurance Ride)

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 20th March 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
b L LS Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

s etenEnosVige- A Vb A et
Finish (127 Started) (54 Passed =42.52%) (73 NQ =57.48%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 125 Ebraheim Ali Sabeel Abdulkareim Ali 0009755/CHA SHAHAM/2013/Gelding/Bay/uknw 106VC71
1 1 07:20:02  07:20:57 P 41/44  00:00:55 | 01:20:57 29.65 01:20:57 29.65 08:10:57 Passed
: UAE 2 1 09:23:01  09:23:56 P 47/54  00:00:55 | 01:12:59 28.77 02:33:56 29.23 10:03:56 Passed
3 1 10:55:23  10:56:17 E 11:23:30 52/48  00:00:54 | 00:52:21 28.65 03:26:17 29.09 11:36:17 Passed
F 1 12:17:17  12:24:56 P 59/56  00:07:39 | 00:41:00 29.27 04:07:17 29.12 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:23 / 00:02:35) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 9 Khalfan Juma Mohammed Khamis Beljafla 0008382 /AVENIR LA MAJORIE/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 105PF46
1 7 07:21:05  07:22:50 P 60/62  00:01:45 | 01:22:50 28.97 01:22:50 28.97 08:12:50 Passed
= UAE 2 4 09:23:54  09:25:31 P 59/56  00:01:37 | 01:12:41 28.89 02:35:31 28.94 10:05:31 Passed
3 3 10:55:44  10:57:29 E 11:22:31 | 48/48  00:01:45 | 00:51:58 28.86 03:27:29 28.92 11:37:29 Passed
F 2 12:17:18  12:28:05 P 58/56  00:10:47 | 00:39:49 30.14 04:07:18 29.11 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:54 / 00:03:58) Lap/Lead: +00:00:01
3 102 Rashed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019245/VOLKANE FEUILLEE/2009/Mare/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 105BG89
1 14 | 07:21:08 07:23:14 P 64/64  00:02:06 | 01:23:14 28.84 01:23:14 28.84 08:13:14 Passed
= UAE 2 16 | 09:24:03  09:27:21 I 09:30:47 52/60  00:06:44 | 01:17:33 27.08 02:40:47 27.99 10:10:47 Passed
3 9 11:03:24  11:08:26 E 11:34:48 53/48  00:05:02 | 00:57:39 26.02 03:38:26 27.47 11:48:26 Passed
F 3 12:27:50  12:42:34 P 60/56  00:14:44 | 00:39:24 30.46 04:17:50 27.92 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:36 / 00:07:09) Lap/Lead: +00:10:33
4 92 Abdulaziz Ibrahim Ali Al Marzooqi 0007495/MOROZKA /2012 /Mare/Grey/Arabe 106)JP87
1 19 | 07:21:03  07:23:50 P 64/62  00:02:47 | 01:23:50 28.63 01:23:50 28.63 08:13:50 Passed
= UAE 2 6 09:24:05  09:25:37 P 59/60  00:01:32 | 01:11:47 29.26 02:35:37 28.92 10:05:37 Passed
3 2 10:55:47  10:57:03 E 11:23:00 | 44/48 00:01:16 | 00:51:26 29.16 03:27:03 28.98 11:37:03 Passed
F 4 12:29:33  12:45:50 P 60/62  00:16:17 | 00:52:30 22.86 04:19:33 27.74 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:52 / 00:05:28) Lap/Lead: +00:12:16
5 21 Mayed Ahmad Mohammad Abdulla Ahli 0005513 /Casino Roulette/2014/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 106RR42
1 2 07:20:19  07:21:38 P 58/52  00:01:19 | 01:21:38 29.40 01:21:38 29.40 08:11:38 Passed
= UAE 2 3 09:23:04  09:24:20 P 61/64  00:01:16 | 01:12:42 28.89 02:34:20 29.16 10:04:20 Passed
3 6 10:55:29  10:57:20 I 11:00:51 56/52  00:05:22 | 00:56:31 26.54 03:30:51 28.46 11:40:51 Passed
F 5 12:33:40  12:44:57 P 62/60  00:11:17 | 00:52:49 22.72 04:23:40 27.31 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:14 / 00:04:48) Lap/Lead: +00:16:23
6 103 Maitha Mohamed Humaid Mohamed Al Qub 0005863 /BEER STREET WICCA MOON/2010/Gelding/Brown/PartArab 106SB98
1 8 07:21:11  07:22:52 P 64/60  00:01:41 | 01:22:52 28.96 01:22:52 28.96 08:12:52 Passed
: UAE 2 7 09:24:06  09:26:07 P 59/60  00:02:01 | 01:13:15 28.67 02:36:07 28.82 10:06:07 Passed
3 7 10:55:54  11:02:47 E 11:27:59 | 44/44  00:06:53 | 00:56:40 26.47 03:32:47 28.20 11:42:47 Passed
F 6 12:34:27  12:45:32 P 59/60  00:11:05 | 00:51:40 23.23 04:24:27 27.23 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:40 / 00:05:25) Lap/Lead: +00:17:10
7 22 Saleh Saeed Albakhit Ali Alameri 0008932 /Chicano Du Comte/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106FG47
1 11 | 07:21:13  07:23:05 P 64/60  00:01:52 | 01:23:05 28.89 01:23:05 28.89 08:13:05 Passed
= UAE 2 8 09:24:02  09:26:09 P 64/64  00:02:07 | 01:13:04 28.74 02:36:09 28.82 10:06:09 Passed
3 8 10:55:53  11:03:04 I 11:06:49 | 44/48 00:10:56 | 01:00:40 24.72 03:36:49 27.67 11:46:49 Passed
F 7 12:37:09  12:47:39 P 63/60  00:10:30 | 00:50:20 23.84 04:27:09 26.95 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:25 / 00:06:21) Lap/Lead: +00:19:52
8 101 Abdulla Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim AlMar 0001949/AMIRA/2007 /Mare/Bay/uknw 105LL83
1 6 07:21:10  07:22:35 P 61/60  00:01:25 | 01:22:35 29.06 01:22:35 29.06 08:12:35 Passed
= UAE 2 11 | 09:24:02  09:25:47 I 09:29:10 56/56  00:05:08 | 01:16:35 27.42 02:39:10 28.27 10:09:10 Passed
3 11 | 11:03:29  11:06:17 I 11:09:48 52/48  00:06:19 | 01:00:38 24.74 03:39:48 27.30 11:49:48 Passed
F 8 12:41:43  12:45:46 P 60/60  00:04:03 | 00:51:55 23.11 04:31:43 26.50 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:55 / 00:04:13) Lap/Lead: +00:24:26
9 128 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094 /ALTAIRA/2010/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 105VV58
1 18 | 07:21:05 07:23:43 P 58/60  00:02:38 | 01:23:43 28.67 01:23:43 28.67 08:13:43 Passed
= UAE 2 19 | 09:24:31  09:31:30 P 62/63  00:06:59 | 01:17:47 27.00 02:41:30 27.86 10:11:30 Passed
3 15 | 11:11:54  11:15:37 E 11:42:25 | 44/44 00:03:43 | 01:04:07 23.40 03:45:37 26.59 11:55:37 Passed
F 9 12:49:35  12:57:48 P 57/60  00:08:13 | 00:53:58 22.24 04:39:35 25.75 Passed
Al Wathba Stables 2 / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:33 / 00:05:23) Lap/Lead: +00:32:18

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Abu Dhabi Festival (Open Endurance Ride)

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 20th March 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi

el el Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village
Finish (127 Started) (54 Passed =42.52%) (73 NQ =57.48%)
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
10 13 Mansour Saeed Mohammed Saeed Alfarsi 0001512/ABELA DE L ENCLOS/2012/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 105XH55
1 36 07:21:02 07:23:17 I 07:26:34 56/52 00:05:32 01:26:34 27.72 01:26:34 27.72 08:16:34 Passed
: UAE 2 24 | 09:25:57  09:32:49 P 61/60  00:06:52 | 01:16:15 27.54 02:42:49 27.64 10:12:49 Passed
3 14 11:12:49 11:14:28 E 11:38:48 56/56 00:01:39 01:01:39 24.33 03:44:28 26.73 11:54:28 Passed
F 10 12:50:31 12:54:41 P 62/60 00:04:10 00:56:03 21.41 04:40:31 25.67 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:13 / 00:04:33) Lap/Lead: +00:33:14
11 130 Mohd Juma Mohd Ali Al Muhairi 0004060/ TOGOJII DE SOMMANT /2007 /Stallion/Chestnut/PartArab 104JF77
1 43 07:29:02 07:29:49 P 46/48 00:00:47 01:29:49 26.72 01:29:49 26.72 08:19:49 Passed
= UAE 2 31 09:38:54 09:40:16 P 59/60 00:01:22 01:20:27 26.10 02:50:16 26.43 10:20:16 Passed
3 21 11:23:26 11:25:10 E 11:50:11 40/40 00:01:44 01:04:54 23.11 03:55:10 25.51 12:05:10 Passed
F 11 | 12:54:42  13:07:37 P 61/60  00:12:55 | 00:49:32 24.23 04:44:42 25.29 Passed
Dubawi . / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:48 / 00:04:12) Lap/Lead: +00:37:25
12 11 Yaser Abdulkareem Mohamed Saeed AlAme 0009966/CYBELE DE LOULE /2012 /Mare/Bay/Arab 105VH42
1 24 | 07:21:07 07:24:13 P 55/52  00:03:06 | 01:24:13 28.50 01:24:13 28.50 08:14:13 Passed
= UAE 2 26 09:28:29 09:33:24 P 64/64 00:04:55 01:19:11 26.52 02:43:24 27.54 10:13:24 Passed
3 19 11:14:08 11:19:42 E 11:44:59 52/56 00:05:34 01:06:18 22.62 03:49:42 26.12 11:59:42 Passed
F 12 12:57:43 13:07:29 P 56/60 00:09:46 00:58:01 20.68 04:47:43 25.02 Passed
TKM Endurance Stable / Rashed Alotaiba / TKM Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:21 / 00:05:50) Lap/Lead: +00:40:26
13 124 Musaab Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Al Fala 0010101/KOSMOPOLITAN AA/2014/Gelding/Grey/AngaloArabian 106S183
1 38 07:27:25 07:28:41 P 62/64 00:01:16 01:28:41 27.06 01:28:41 27.06 08:18:41 Passed
= UAE 2 30 09:37:01 09:39:35 P 64/60 00:02:34 01:20:54 25.96 02:49:35 26.54 10:19:35 Passed
3 22 | 11:23:45  11:27:01 E 11:52:29 | 44/48 00:03:16 | 01:07:26 22.24 03:57:01 25.32 12:07:01 Passed
F 13 12:58:40 13:08:57 P 58/56 00:10:17 00:51:39 23.23 04:48:40 24.94 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Alfalasi / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:23 / 00:04:20) Lap/Lead: +00:41:23
14 123 Catalina Bastons 0005561/EL GRAN JACK/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 107PK90
1 37 07:26:00 07:28:37 P 57/56 00:02:37 01:28:37 27.08 01:28:37 27.08 08:18:37 Passed
|:| ARG 2 29 09:37:06 09:39:21 P 64/60 00:02:15 01:20:44 26.01 02:49:21 26.57 10:19:21 Passed
3 23 11:23:52 11:27:28 E 11:52:43 56/52 00:03:36 01:08:07 22.02 03:57:28 25.27 12:07:28 Passed
F 14 12:58:41 13:11:56 P 55/56 00:13:15 00:51:13 23.43 04:48:41 24.94 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Alfalasi / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:43 / 00:05:25) Lap/Lead: +00:41:24
15 81 Ibrahim Mohd Hasan Mohamed Al Hammad 0003618/R BANDERIN/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/UnregisteredBreed 104ZK34
1 48 07:23:27 07:26:01 I 07:32:11 61/56 00:08:44 01:32:11 26.04 01:32:11 26.04 08:22:11 Passed
: UAE 2 36 | 09:40:00 09:46:13 P 62/64  00:06:13 | 01:24:02 24.99 02:56:13 25.54 10:26:13 Passed
3 27 11:28:23 11:36:11 E 12:01:23 48/52 00:07:48 01:09:58 21.44 04:06:11 24.37 12:16:11 Passed
F 15 12:58:42 13:17:01 P 64/64 00:18:19 00:42:31 28.22 04:48:42 24.94 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasfa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:41:04 / 00:10:16) Lap/Lead: +00:41:25
16 56 Ayesha Jamal Sultan Aldah Almatrooshi 0009572 /VENARE DE BELAN/2009/Gelding/Grey/ANGLOARABE 104Z161
1 45 | 07:21:05  07:24:43 I 07:30:28 | 54/56  00:09:23 | 01:30:28 26.53 01:30:28 26.53 08:20:28 Passed
= UAE 2 40 09:39:01 09:48:16 P 62/60 00:09:15 01:27:48 23.92 02:58:16 25.24 10:28:16 Passed
3 31 11:30:48 11:39:07 E 12:04:11 52/52 00:08:19 01:10:51 21.17 04:09:07 24.08 12:19:07 Passed
F 16 | 13:03:40  13:19:30 P 63/64  00:15:50 | 00:44:33 26.94 04:53:40 24.52 Passed
Nad Al Sheba Stables / Yousef Ahmed Mohammed Abdulla Alblooshi / Nad Al Sheba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:42:47 / 00:10:41) Lap/Lead: +00:46:23
17 15 Hamad Obaid Rashed Khalifa Al Kaabi 0001504 /AINHOA ITAOUTEH /2014 /Gelding/Grey/DemiSangArabe 107BX37
1 29 | 07:21:10  07:25:45 P 59/60  00:04:35 | 01:25:45 27.99 01:25:45 27.99 08:15:45 Passed
= UAE 2 21 09:26:04 09:29:07 I 09:32:17 60/60 00:06:13 01:16:32 27.44 02:42:17 27.73 10:12:17 Passed
3 17 11:11:52 11:14:33 I 11:18:32 48/52 00:06:40 01:06:15 22.64 03:48:32 26.25 11:58:32 Passed
F 17 13:04:47 13:14:08 P 57/60 00:09:21 01:06:15 18.11 04:54:47 24.42 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri / Green Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:49 / 00:06:42) Lap/Lead: +00:47:30
18 27 Ali Mohamed Ali Ahmed Alhosani 0002557 /ASHVA CAT/2012/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 105SG95
1 21 07:21:18 07:23:56 P 64/62 00:02:38 01:23:56 28.59 01:23:56 28.59 08:13:56 Passed
= UAE 2 10 09:24:08 09:28:50 P 64/60 00:04:42 01:14:54 28.04 02:38:50 28.33 10:08:50 Passed
3 18 | 11:17:56  11:19:36 E 11:45:41 | 48/48 00:01:40 | 01:10:46 21.20 03:49:36 26.13 11:59:36 Passed
F 18 13:04:48 13:12:29 P 55/56 00:07:41 01:05:12 18.40 04:54:48 24.42 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:41 / 00:04:10) Lap/Lead: +00:47:31

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 7



Abu Dhabi Festival (Open Endurance Ride)

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 20th March 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi

el el Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village
Finish (127 Started) (54 Passed =42.52%) (73 NQ =57.48%)
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
19 89 Matar Hamad Saeed Malhoof Al Kitbi 0009798/FLAMENCO/2012/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 0029474
1 28 07:23:15 07:25:42 P 53/56 00:02:27 01:25:42 28.00 01:25:42 28.00 08:15:42 Passed
: UAE 2 20 | 09:24:36  09:26:49 I 09:31:35 | 59/60  00:06:59 | 01:15:53 27.67 02:41:35 27.85 10:11:35 Passed
3 12 11:07:31 11:10:14 E 11:36:15 46/52 00:02:43 00:58:39 25.58 03:40:14 27.24 11:50:14 Passed
F 19 13:04:49 13:10:13 P 57/56 00:05:24 01:14:35 16.09 04:54:49 24.42 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Abdullah Salim Obaid Mohammad Al Kaabi / MAS Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:33 / 00:04:23) Lap/Lead: +00:47:32
20 86 Khalid Jumaa Salem Al Khatri 0004141/SOLBIESA/2011/Mare/Chestnut/AA 106FP79
1 31 07:24:07 07:26:04 P 55/60 00:01:57 01:26:04 27.88 01:26:04 27.88 08:16:04 Passed
= UAE 2 25 09:26:03 09:29:13 I 09:33:22 57/56 00:07:19 01:17:18 27.17 02:43:22 27.54 10:13:22 Passed
3 20 11:14:00 11:20:35 E 11:45:43 48/52 00:06:35 01:07:13 22.32 03:50:35 26.02 12:00:35 Passed
F 20 | 13:04:50  13:13:51 P 58/60  00:09:01 | 01:04:15 18.68 04:54:50 24.42 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Abdullah Salim Obaid Mohammad Al Kaabi / Dubai 7 Endurance Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:52 / 00:06:13) Lap/Lead: +00:47:33
21 129 Zayed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019632 /EL NIZE SHIVANI/2007 /Gelding/Bay/Arab 105BE48
1 39 | 07:27:29  07:28:54 P 56/58  00:01:25 | 01:28:54 27.00 01:28:54 27.00 08:18:54 Passed
= UAE 2 32 09:38:31 09:43:36 P 60/60 00:05:05 01:24:42 24.79 02:53:36 25.92 10:23:36 Passed
3 26 11:28:40 11:34:46 E 11:59:32 48/52 00:06:06 01:11:10 21.08 04:04:46 24.51 12:14:46 Passed
F 21 13:09:21 13:19:52 P 54/52 00:10:31 00:54:35 21.98 04:59:21 24.05 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Alfalasi / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:07 / 00:05:46) Lap/Lead: +00:52:04
22 122 Hamad Humaid Ali Obaid Altamimi 0009784 /NEMO0/2009/Gelding/Bay/Halfbred 105QX34
1 52 07:27:26 07:28:51 I 07:34:51 52/52 00:07:25 01:34:51 25.30 01:34:51 25.30 08:24:51 Passed
= UAE 2 38 09:41:45 09:46:56 P 55/56 00:05:11 01:22:05 25.58 02:56:56 25.43 10:26:56 Passed
3 30 | 11:35:17  11:38:45 E 12:05:24 | 52/52  00:03:28 | 01:11:49 20.89 04:08:45 24.12 12:18:45 Passed
F 22 13:12:23 13:20:48 P 52/56 00:08:25 00:53:38 22.37 05:02:23 23.81 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Alfalasi / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:29 / 00:06:07) Lap/Lead: +00:55:06
23 119 Shamma Abdulaziz Hussain Ali Altawash 0007380/WAZIM/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106HB68
1 53 07:27:27 07:28:44 I 07:36:01 53/52 00:08:34 01:36:01 25.00 01:36:01 25.00 08:26:01 Passed
= UAE 2 42 09:41:47 09:49:30 P 56/52 00:07:43 01:23:29 25.16 02:59:30 25.07 10:29:30 Passed
3 29 11:35:18 11:38:30 E 12:03:53 48/48 00:03:12 01:09:00 21.74 04:08:30 24.14 12:18:30 Passed
F 23 13:12:24 13:20:05 P 56/56 00:07:41 00:53:54 22.26 05:02:24 23.81 Passed
Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Al Falasi / Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Al JA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:10 / 00:06:47) Lap/Lead: +00:55:07
24 114 Zayed Ahmad Khalifa Obaid Al Marri 0009193 /TONKI DEE BOO EXTREME /2013 /Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106M0O52
1 35 07:21:15 07:26:23 P 61/60 00:05:08 01:26:23 27.78 01:26:23 27.78 08:16:23 Passed
: UAE 2 43 | 09:43:23  09:51:01 P 63/60  00:07:38 | 01:34:38 22.19 03:01:01 24.86 10:31:01 Passed
3 32 11:40:42 11:47:17 E 12:12:32 52/52 00:06:35 01:16:16 19.67 04:17:17 23.32 12:27:17 Passed
F 24 | 13:17:40 13:31:35 P 64/60  00:13:55 | 00:50:23 23.82 05:07:40 23.40 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Abdulla Ali bin Ghalaita / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:16 / 00:08:19) Lap/Lead: +01:00:23
25 90 Mahendra Singh Amar Singh 0007381/HM GARZO LOVE/2010/Gelding/other/AangloArab 105LL43
1 56 07:37:02 07:40:47 P 63/60 00:03:45 01:40:47 23.81 01:40:47 23.81 08:30:47 Passed
IND 2 46 09:58:41 10:03:53 P 64/60 00:05:12 01:33:06 22.56 03:13:53 23.21 10:43:53 Passed
3 34 11:45:26 11:50:19 E 12:15:26 52/52 00:04:53 01:06:26 22.58 04:20:19 23.05 12:30:19 Passed
F 25 | 13:17:47  13:28:08 P 60/60  00:10:21 | 00:47:28 25.28 05:07:47 23.39 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:11 / 00:06:02) Lap/Lead: +01:00:30
26 48 Mohamed Abdulhameed Mohamed Alhashe 0006670/CHEMS DES SAUVLONS/2012/Gelding/Grey/BAPS 106NI104
1 46 | 07:29:04  07:30:40 P 62/56  00:01:36 | 01:30:40 26.47 01:30:40 26.47 08:20:40 Passed
E’ BRN 2 37 09:38:55 09:41:52 I 09:46:32 62/60 00:07:37 01:25:52 24.46 02:56:32 25.49 10:26:32 Passed
3 24 11:24:09 11:31:20 E 11:57:38 52/52 00:07:11 01:04:48 23.15 04:01:20 24.86 12:11:20 Passed
F 26 13:19:31 13:38:27 P 64/64 00:18:56 01:08:11 17.60 05:09:31 23.26 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Ahmed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim / VICTORIOU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:35:20 / 00:08:50) Lap/Lead: +01:02:14
27 98 Abdulla Yaseen Ali Hasan Al Hosani 0006695 /HILLSTONE GAMEEL /2014 /Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106M048
1 58 07:37:01 07:42:44 P 58/52 00:05:43 01:42:44 23.36 01:42:44 23.36 08:32:44 Passed
= UAE 2 48 09:58:47 10:04:12 P 55/58 00:05:25 01:31:28 22.96 03:14:12 23.17 10:44:12 Passed
3 35 | 11:45:11  11:52:56 E 12:17:47 | 48/48 00:07:45 | 01:08:44 21.82 04:22:56 22.82 12:32:56 Passed
F 27 13:26:20 13:40:51 P 60/60 00:14:31 00:53:24 22.47 05:16:20 22.76 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:24 / 00:08:21) Lap/Lead: +01:09:03

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.
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Abu Dhabi Festival (Open Endurance Ride)

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 20th March 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
b L LS Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

s etenEnosVige- A Vb A et
Finish (127 Started) (54 Passed =42.52%) (73 NQ =57.48%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
28 99 Fatma Jassem Saeed Al Marri 0002198/EL NIZE CHANIKA /2013 /Mare/Grey/PartArab 107PE12
1 61 | 07:37:00 07:44:00 P 56/56  00:07:00 | 01:44:00 23.08 01:44:00 23.08 08:34:00 Passed
: UAE 2 45 | 09:58:46  10:02:18 P 57/56  00:03:32 | 01:28:18 23.78 03:12:18 23.40 10:42:18 Passed
#05:01| 3 33 | 11:45:06  11:49:06 E 12:18:28 | 44/44  00:04:00 | 01:06:48 22.46 04:19:06 23.16 12:34:07 Passed
F 28 | 13:26:21  13:33:46 P 53/54  00:07:25 | 00:57:15 20.96 05:16:21 22.76 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:57 / 00:05:29) Lap/Lead: +01:09:04
29 133 Rashid Humaid Saeed Al Ghandi 0007874 /EL NIZE NOBLE EXPRESS/2012 /Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 107DN90
1 57 | 07:37:01  07:42:35 P 64/60  00:05:34 | 01:42:35 23.40 01:42:35 23.40 08:32:35 Passed
= UAE 2 46 | 09:58:44  10:03:53 P 64/64  00:05:09 | 01:31:18 23.00 03:13:53 23.21 10:43:53 Passed
3 36 | 11:45:07 11:53:11 E 12:19:13 62/64  00:08:04 | 01:09:18 21.64 04:23:11 22.80 12:33:11 Passed
F 29 | 13:26:22  13:42:12 P 58/56  00:15:50 | 00:53:11 22.56 05:16:22 22.76 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:37 / 00:08:39) Lap/Lead: +01:09:05
30 131 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al She 0005874 /VALERIA DE LENCLOS/2010/Mare/Chestnut/ParedArab 1050N63
1 44 | 07:29:03  07:30:18 P 63/56  00:01:15 | 01:30:18 26.58 01:30:18 26.58 08:20:18 Passed
= UAE 2 34 | 09:38:53  09:40:44 I 09:45:18 58/56  00:06:25 | 01:25:00 24.71 02:55:18 25.67 10:25:18 Passed
3 25 | 11:24:06  11:32:58 E 12:04:41 52/56  00:08:52 | 01:07:40 22.17 04:02:58 24.70 12:12:58 Passed
F 30 | 13:27:40  13:47:15 P 64/64  00:19:35 | 01:14:42 16.06 05:17:40 22.66 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:36:07 / 00:09:01) Lap/Lead: +01:10:23
31 76 Dilrukshan Vijen 0008539/CAETERA /2012 /Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106PB55
1 68 | 07:44:25  07:47:02 P 64/64  00:02:37 | 01:47:02 22.42 01:47:02 22.42 08:37:02 Passed
SRI 2 52 | 10:09:50 10:12:40 P 58/60  00:02:50 | 01:35:38 21.96 03:22:40 22.20 10:52:40 Passed
3 38 | 12:00:03  12:03:54 E 12:29:17 52/54  00:03:51 | 01:11:14 21.06 04:33:54 21.91 12:43:54 Passed
F 31 | 13:34:20  13:42:43 P 58/60  00:08:23 | 00:50:26 23.79 05:24:20 22.20 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:41 / 00:04:25) Lap/Lead: +01:17:03
32 77 lkramudheen Shokat Ali 0003380/ALKAIR DE GIUNCHELLI/2010/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 104VW44
1 63 | 07:44:24  07:46:02 P 64/60  00:01:38 | 01:46:02 22.63 01:46:02 22.63 08:36:02 Passed
IND 2 56 | 10:09:49  10:12:21 I 10:16:29 53/52  00:06:40 | 01:40:27 2091 03:26:29 21.79 10:56:29 Passed
3 39 | 12:00:02  12:06:09 E 12:31:44 | 48/54  00:06:07 | 01:09:40 21.53 04:36:09 21.73 12:46:09 Passed
F 32 | 13:34:21  13:53:04 P 61/60  00:18:43 | 00:48:12 24.90 05:24:21 22.20 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:08 / 00:08:17) Lap/Lead: +01:17:04
33 78 Tayub Ali Khan 0002207/ TOUAREG DU VAL D ATUR/2010/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106HH11
1 62 | 07:44:28  07:45:59 P 63/64  00:01:31 | 01:45:59 22.64 01:45:59 22.64 08:35:59 Passed
IND 2 50 | 10:09:52  10:11:29 P 64/60  00:01:37 | 01:35:30 21.99 03:21:29 22.33 10:51:29 Passed
3 37 | 12:00:06  12:01:53 E 12:28:12 52/52  00:01:47 | 01:10:24 21.31 04:31:53 22.07 12:41:53 Passed
F 33 | 13:34:22  13:42:17 P 53/54  00:07:55 | 00:52:29 22.86 05:24:22 22.20 Passed
Emirates Stables / Arif Ali Ismail Khan / Emirates Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:50 / 00:03:12) Lap/Lead: +01:17:05
34 62 Ali Mohd Mubarak Al Abbar 0001204 /DYOSIR ARMOR/2013/Gelding/Bay/Arab 106NA96
1 70 | 07:46:07 07:47:54 P 59/56  00:01:47 | 01:47:54 22.24 01:47:54 22.24 08:37:54 Passed
= UAE 2 54 | 10:13:48  10:15:40 P 54/56  00:01:52 | 01:37:46 21.48 03:25:40 21.88 10:55:40 Passed
3 40 | 12:06:34  12:08:35 E 12:33:16 | 44/44  00:02:01 | 01:12:55 20.57 04:38:35 21.54 12:48:35 Passed
F 34 | 13:38:24  13:43:43 P 55/52  00:05:19 | 00:49:49 24.09 05:28:24 21.92 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar / Rabdan Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:59 / 00:02:44) Lap/Lead: +01:21:07
35 72 Babar Gul Baz Gul 0008611/BROOKLEIGH SHATZY /2012 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107BS82
1 64 | 07:44:01 07:46:07 P 56/52  00:02:06 | 01:46:07 22.62 01:46:07 22.62 08:36:07 Passed
PAK 2 58 | 10:16:45  10:19:27 P 59/56  00:02:42 | 01:43:20 20.32 03:29:27 21.48 10:59:27 Passed
3 42 | 12:14:41  12:16:52 E 12:42:21 44/44  00:02:11 | 01:17:25 19.38 04:46:52 20.92 12:56:52 Passed
F 35 | 13:49:42  13:58:33 P 57/56  00:08:51 | 00:52:50 22.71 05:39:42 21.20 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:50 / 00:03:57) Lap/Lead: +01:32:25
36 28 Majid Ishaq Hassan Juma Almaazmi 0019468/POLAROID/2010/Gelding/Bay/Mestizo 1051W84
1 83 | 07:53:25  07:55:53 P 61/60  00:02:28 | 01:55:53 20.71 01:55:53 20.71 08:45:53 Passed
= UAE 2 59 | 10:15:21  10:20:46 P 62/60  00:05:25 | 01:34:53 2213 03:30:46 21.35 11:00:46 Passed
3 43 | 12:15:59  12:19:58 E 12:45:10 52/52  00:03:59 | 01:19:12 18.94 04:49:58 20.69 12:59:58 Passed
F 36 | 13:50:02  13:58:49 P 58/60  00:08:47 | 00:50:04 23.97 05:40:02 21.17 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:39 / 00:05:09) Lap/Lead: +01:32:45

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Abu Dhabi Festival (Open Endurance Ride)

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 20th March 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi

el el Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village
Finish (127 Started) (54 Passed =42.52%) (73 NQ =57.48%)
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
37 59 Noora Hamad Khalfan Ojan Alqubaisi 0019589/IHAB AL BADR/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 107KR52
1 79 07:51:39 07:53:15 P 51/52 00:01:36 01:53:15 21.19 01:53:15 21.19 08:43:15 Passed
: UAE 2 65 10:21:46 10:23:54 P 53/52 00:02:08 01:40:39 20.86 03:33:54 21.04 11:03:54 Passed
3 41 12:15:17 12:16:44 E 12:41:45 52/56 00:01:27 01:12:50 20.60 04:46:44 20.92 12:56:44 Passed
F 37 13:52:14 13:55:17 P 61/60 00:03:03 00:55:30 21.62 05:42:14 21.04 Passed

Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN ENDU

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:14 / 00:02:03)

Lap/Lead: +01:34:57

38 136 Zubaidah Ali Sabti Al - Ali Basha 0005611/WARRAWEE ARMANEE/2012 /Gelding/Bay/ArabianWarmbloo 105WA57
1 86 | 07:55:51  07:57:43 P 52/56  00:01:52 | 01:57:43 20.39 01:57:43 20.39 08:47:43 Passed
IRQ 2 68 | 10:30:10  10:32:31 P 60/64  00:02:21 | 01:44:48 20.04 03:42:31 20.22 11:12:31 Passed
3 45 | 12:27:17  12:30:31 E 12:55:57 | 44/52  00:03:14 | 01:18:00 19.23 05:00:31 19.97 13:10:31 Passed
F 38 | 14:01:55  14:09:24 P 55/56  00:07:29 | 00:51:24 23.35 05:51:55 20.46 Passed
Rashed Mughaer Al Amimi / Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Alfalasi / Jumeirah 2 Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:56 / 00:03:44) Lap/Lead: +01:44:38
39 61 Shaikha Ali Ibrahim All Shehi 0005822 /LAST COPY/2012/Stallion/Chestnut/Arabian 106GNO5
1 73 | 07:43:08 07:48:08 P 60/60  00:05:00 | 01:48:08 22.20 01:48:08 22.20 08:38:08 Passed
= UAE 2 61 | 10:13:13  10:21:38 P 57/58  00:08:25 | 01:43:30 20.29 03:31:38 21.26 11:01:38 Passed
3 44 | 12:17:01  12:23:48 E 12:49:22 | 48/52 00:06:47 | 01:22:10 18.26 04:53:48 20.42 13:03:48 Passed
F 39 | 14:11:35  14:21:16 P 53/60  00:09:41 | 01:07:47 17.70 06:01:35 19.91 Passed

Endurance Challenge Stable / Sheikha Madiya Al Maktoum / Endurance Challenge Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:53 / 00:07:28)

Lap/Lead: +01:54:18

40 118 Maryam Ahmad Al Tamimi 0008778/CASTLEBAR GUARDIAN/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/ANGLO-ARA 104XC41
1 91 08:00:36 08:02:17 P 45/48 00:01:41 02:02:17 19.63 02:02:17 19.63 08:52:17 Passed
= UAE 2 75 10:40:11 10:41:45 P 50/52 00:01:34 01:49:28 19.18 03:51:45 19.42 11:21:45 Passed
3 47 | 12:39:49  12:42:10 E 13:08:02 52/52  00:02:21 | 01:20:25 18.65 05:12:10 19.22 13:22:10 Passed
F 40 14:20:29 14:24:39 P 59/56 00:04:10 00:58:19 20.58 06:10:29 19.43 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Abdulla Ali bin Ghalaita / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:46 / 00:02:26) Lap/Lead: +02:03:12
41 115 Nasser Humaid Abdulla Rashed Lootah 0018786 /BEACONSFIELD CHARLES/2013/Gelding/Grey/ANGLOARABE 106VI20
1 95 08:00:38 08:02:48 P 54/52 00:02:10 02:02:48 19.54 02:02:48 19.54 08:52:48 Passed
= UAE 2 79 10:40:08 10:42:42 P 55/60 00:02:34 01:49:54 19.11 03:52:42 19.34 11:22:42 Passed
3 48 12:39:56 12:42:16 E 13:08:15 48/52 00:02:20 01:19:34 18.85 05:12:16 19.21 13:22:16 Passed
F 41 14:20:30 14:24:35 P 56/56 00:04:05 00:58:14 20.61 06:10:30 19.43 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:09 / 00:02:47) Lap/Lead: +02:03:13
42 109 Rawdha Nasser Mohamed Ali Al Dookhi 0019586/ML RAY/2010/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 105VW25
1 97 08:00:33 08:03:02 P 46/48 00:02:29 02:03:02 19.51 02:03:02 19.51 08:53:02 Passed
: UAE 2 77 | 10:40:03  10:42:29 P 51/48  00:02:26 | 01:49:27 19.19 03:52:29 19.36 11:22:29 Passed
3 46 12:39:36 12:42:09 E 13:08:07 40/44 00:02:33 01:19:40 18.83 05:12:09 19.22 13:22:09 Passed
F 42 14:20:31 14:24:51 P 54/56 00:04:20 00:58:22 20.56 06:10:31 19.43 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:48 / 00:02:57) Lap/Lead: +02:03:14
43 18 Rashed Khalifa Al Dhaheri 0008470/0BAYAT ALNEYADI/2015/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 0028729
1 88 | 07:56:06 07:58:02 P 58/60  00:01:56 | 01:58:02 20.33 01:58:02 20.33 08:48:02 Passed
= UAE 2 73 10:35:44 10:38:00 P 55/52 00:02:16 01:49:58 19.10 03:48:00 19.74 11:18:00 Passed
3 49 12:41:07 12:43:39 E 13:11:32 48/48 00:02:32 01:25:39 17.51 05:13:39 19.13 13:23:39 Passed
F 43 | 14:24:18  14:31:11 P 56/56  00:06:53 | 01:00:39 19.79 06:14:18 19.24 Passed

Saeed Hareb Khalfan Al Neyadi / Saeed Hareb Khalfan Mohamed Alneyadi / Private Individ

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:37 / 00:03:24)

Lap/Lead: +02:07:01

44 16 MOHAMMED KHAMIS NASEER AL AMERI 0009748 /ZEFIR BY ESCOLKA /2015/Gelding/Chestnut/PureArabian 107MS93
1 90 | 07:56:19  08:01:49 P 53/56  00:05:30 | 02:01:49 19.70 02:01:49 19.70 08:51:49 Passed
= UAE 2 74 10:35:58 10:39:50 P 54/56  00:03:52 | 01:48:01 19.44 03:49:50 19.58 11:19:50 Passed
3 51 12:41:32 12:46:09 E 13:11:41 56/60  00:04:37 | 01:26:19 17.38 05:16:09 18.98 13:26:09 Passed
F 44 14:24:19 14:32:12 P 61/60  00:07:53 | 00:58:10 20.63 06:14:19 19.24 Passed

Hamad Bader Ali Saeed Alkayyoomi / Shuaib Saeed Ahmed Alhouqani / Private Individual

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:52 / 00:05:28)

Lap/Lead: +02:07:02

45 17 Mohamed Eid Mohamed Eidarous Almadhfa 0019481 /VIKA DAIGUILLIN/2009/Mare/Bay/UnregisteredBreed 105KD68
1 87 | 07:55:58  07:57:51 P 56/56  00:01:53 | 01:57:51 20.36 01:57:51 20.36 08:47:51 Passed
= UAE 2 72 | 10:35:50  10:37:49 P 49/52  00:01:59 | 01:49:58 19.10 03:47:49 19.75 11:17:49 Passed
3 50 | 12:41:16  12:43:50 E 13:11:37 | 48/44 00:02:34 | 01:26:01 17.44 05:13:50 19.12 13:23:50 Passed
F 45 | 14:24:20  14:32:43 P 56/52  00:08:23 | 01:00:30 19.84 06:14:20 19.23 Passed

Anouar Ait Lalla Ma / Ali Abdulla Matar Al Darmaki / Al Darmaki Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:49 / 00:03:42)

Lap/Lead: +02:07:03

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.
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Abu Dhabi Festival (Open Endurance Ride)

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 20th March 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
b L LS Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

s etenEnosVige- A Vb A et
Finish (127 Started) (54 Passed =42.52%) (73 NQ =57.48%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
46 68 Abdalla Abdelrahim Abdalla Alastad Alham 0019075/CRUISER/2010/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 105PH19
1 89 | 07:51:47 07:59:23 P 63/60  00:07:36 | 01:59:23 20.10 01:59:23 20.10 08:49:23 Passed
: UAE 2 76 | 10:35:37  10:42:16 P 62/64  00:06:39 | 01:52:53 18.60 03:52:16 19.37 11:22:16 Passed
3 52 | 12:39:31  12:48:50 E 13:16:19 56/60  00:09:19 | 01:26:34 17.33 05:18:50 18.82 13:28:50 Passed
F 46 | 14:30:51  14:50:08 P 63/64  00:19:17 | 01:02:01 19.35 06:20:51 18.90 Passed
Ahmed Habtoor Mohammed Aldaraai / Saleh Ali Yousif Alraeesi / Aljood 2 Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:42:51 / 00:10:42) Lap/Lead: +02:13:34
47 41 Ali Ghaleb Ali Alawbthani 0008305/SW FAIL TO FAIL/2012/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106BJ35
1 92 | 08:00:32  08:02:28 P 63/56  00:01:56 | 02:02:28 19.60 02:02:28 19.60 08:52:28 Passed
= UAE 2 81 | 10:44:30 10:47:24 P 61/64  00:02:54 | 01:54:56 18.27 03:57:24 18.95 11:27:24 Passed
3 53 | 12:50:25  12:52:36 E 13:17:39 | 44/44  00:02:11 | 01:25:12 17.61 05:22:36 18.60 13:32:36 Passed
F 47 | 14:32:16  14:39:08 P 49/52  00:06:52 | 00:59:40 20.11 06:22:16 18.84 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:53 / 00:03:28) Lap/Lead: +02:14:59
48 43 Shaikha Eissa Mohammed Saleh Al Hosani 0008544 /SW GOLLUM/2013/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106IW02
1 98 | 08:00:31  08:05:22 P 57/54  00:04:51 | 02:05:22 19.14 02:05:22 19.14 08:55:22 Passed
= UAE 2 82 | 10:44:35  10:49:58 P 62/60  00:05:23 | 01:54:36 18.32 03:59:58 18.75 11:29:58 Passed
3 54 | 12:50:29  12:55:21 E 13:20:52 54/56  00:04:52 | 01:25:23 17.57 05:25:21 18.44 13:35:21 Passed
F 48 | 14:32:22  14:44:31 P 59/60  00:12:09 | 00:57:01 21.05 06:22:22 18.83 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:15 / 00:06:48) Lap/Lead: +02:15:05
49 55 Kalu Singh Asu Singh 0019759/L0 CAMPO HAKEN/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 0029354
1 80 | 07:52:08 07:54:02 P 57/52  00:01:54 | 01:54:02 21.05 01:54:02 21.05 08:44:02 Passed
IND 2 69 | 10:31:31  10:33:10 P 52/52  00:01:39 | 01:49:08 19.24 03:43:10 20.16 11:13:10 Passed
3 55 | 12:55:08 12:56:49 E 13:22:44 | 48/48 00:01:41 | 01:43:39 14.47 05:26:49 18.36 13:36:49 Passed
F 49 | 14:55:21  14:58:23 P 55/56  00:03:02 | 01:18:32 15.28 06:45:21 17.76 Passed
Al habab 1 Satbles / Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Saeed Balrafea / Al Habab2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:16 / 00:02:04) Lap/Lead: +02:38:04
50 29 Zayed Husain Abdulla Al Blooshi 0009209/MAKAHIWI ZEBEEDEE/2011/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 107IM84
1 | 100 | 08:12:28  08:14:22 P 48/52  00:01:54 | 02:14:22 17.86 02:14:22 17.86 09:04:22 Passed
= UAE 2 84 | 11:01:08  11:04:47 E 58/60  00:03:39 | 02:00:25 17.44 04:14:47 17.66 11:44:47 Passed
3 58 | 13:13:37  13:16:18 E 13:42:11 52/48  00:02:41 | 01:31:31 16.39 05:46:18 17.33 13:56:18 Passed
F 50 | 15:07:16  15:13:29 P 54/52  00:06:13 | 01:10:58 16.91 06:57:16 17.26 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:27 / 00:03:36) Lap/Lead: +02:49:59
51 82 Rashed Amer Ali Abubaker Alameri 0018652 /Anarkali Princess/2014/Mare/Chestnut/AngloArab 106RD61
1 99 | 08:12:22  08:14:03 P 55/56  00:01:41 | 02:14:03 17.90 02:14:03 17.90 09:04:03 Passed
: UAE 2 83 | 11:01:05 11:03:46 P 60/60  00:02:41 | 01:59:43 17.54 04:13:46 17.73 11:43:46 Passed
3 57 | 13:13:25  13:16:08 E 13:42:14 | 60/60  00:02:43 | 01:32:22 16.24 05:46:08 17.33 13:56:08 Passed
#05:19| F 51 | 15:07:15  15:14:08 P 60/64  00:06:53 | 01:16:26 15.70 07:02:34 17.04 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:58 / 00:03:29) Lap/Lead: +02:55:17
52 52 Matar Saeed Mohd Al Kaabi 0002572 /HIGHLAND VIEW BRIAN/2014/Gelding/Bay/UnregisteredBree 106SA28
1 81 | 07:52:14  07:54:10 P 55/52  00:01:56 | 01:54:10 21.02 01:54:10 21.02 08:44:10 Passed
= UAE 2 70 | 10:31:26  10:35:22 P 56/56  00:03:56 | 01:51:12 18.89 03:45:22 19.97 11:15:22 Passed
3 56 | 12:55:06  12:57:57 E 13:22:55 52/52  00:02:51 | 01:42:35 14.62 05:27:57 18.30 13:37:57 Passed
F 52 | 15:13:14  15:16:23 P 58/60  00:03:09 | 01:35:17 12.59 07:03:14 17.01 Passed
Al habab 1 Satbles / Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Saeed Balrafea / AL HABAB Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:52 / 00:02:58) Lap/Lead: +02:55:57
53 66 Hamdan Abdalla Ibrahim Ali Alhosani 0019402 /F ROSIE/2014/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 106RU17
1 | 102 | 08:08:37 08:16:29 P 57/56  00:07:52 | 02:16:29 17.58 02:16:29 17.58 09:06:29 Passed
= UAE 2 85 | 11:02:18  11:12:41 P 57/56  00:10:23 | 02:06:12 16.64 04:22:41 17.13 11:52:41 Passed
3 59 | 13:22:11  13:31:40 E 13:57:37 56/60  00:09:29 | 01:38:59 15.15 06:01:40 16.59 14:11:40 Passed
F 53 | 15:41:19  15:52:05 P 58/60  00:10:46 | 01:29:39 13.38 07:31:19 15.95 Passed
Yousuf Mohammed Yousuf Abdulrahman / Yousuf Mohammed Yousuf Abdulrrahman / Al Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:38:30 / 00:09:37) Lap/Lead: +03:24:02
54 65 Hend Abdulkarim mohamad Akbar Albloos 0019951/F MA7BA/2015/Mare/Chestnut/PartArab 0029480
1 | 103 | 08:08:40 08:16:41 P 53/52  00:08:01 | 02:16:41 17.56 02:16:41 17.56 09:06:41 Passed
= UAE 2 86 | 11:02:25  11:12:49 P 53/56  00:10:24 | 02:06:08 16.65 04:22:49 17.12 11:52:49 Passed
3 60 | 13:22:21  13:31:44 E 13:58:18 | 48/48 00:09:23 | 01:38:55 15.16 06:01:44 16.59 14:11:44 Passed
F 54 | 15:41:24  15:50:21 P 53/56  00:08:57 | 01:29:40 13.38 07:31:24 15.95 Passed
Yousuf Mohammed Yousuf Abdulrahman / Yousuf Mohammed Yousuf Abdulrrahman / Al Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:36:45 / 00:09:11) Lap/Lead: +03:24:07

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Abu Dhabi Festival (Open Endurance Ride)

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 20th March 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi

el el Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village
Finish (127 Started) (54 Passed =42.52%) (73 NQ =57.48%)
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Ride Chart
Start Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed
Ride Category Ride Age of Horse Registration Pre-Ride Start Minimum Must be on
Distance Inspection Date/Time Weight Departure Gate
CEN 120.00KM 6 YEARS AND 2022-03-19 12:00:00 2022-03-19 14:00:00 06:00:00 AM 60kg 05:30:00 AM
ABOVE
Phase Colour Distance | Total Dist Present Compul. Maximum Present In Hold Time Max Time of Closing Time
(Km) (Km) ation Re-Exam Heart Rate (Min) (Min) Insp (Sec)
- BLUE 40.00 40.00 2 NO 64 20 50 75
2 YELLOW 35.00 75.00 2 NO 64 20 40 75
RED 25.00 100.00 2 YES 64 20 40 75
4 WHITE 20.00 120.00 1 NO 64 20 0 75 2022-03-20 18:10:00

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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